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座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W152-1 -97133.296 -3231.228
W152-2 -97134.721 -3233.868
W152-3 -97167.923 -3243.829
W152-4 -97170.564 -3242.407
W152-5 -97181.027 -3207.530
W152-6 -97152.490 -3195.816
W152-7 -97147.923 -3194.446
W152-8 -97143.524 -3196.822
W152-21 -97173.520 -3232.552
W152-22 -97136.228 -3221.365
W152-C1 -97178.991 -3206.464
W152-C2 -97176.669 -3205.295
W152-C3 -97174.327 -3204.165
W152-C4 -97171.967 -3203.074
W152-C5 -97169.588 -3202.024
W152-C6 -97167.192 -3201.014
W152-C7 -97164.779 -3200.045
W152-C8 -97162.351 -3199.116
W152-C9 -97159.907 -3198.229
W152-C10 -97157.448 -3197.383
W152-C11 -97154.975 -3196.578
W158-6 -97179.303 -3213.279

面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W152-1 478.47

㎡W152-2 1098.98

㎡合計 1577.45
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W152-1

W152-22 -97136.228 40.225 -3221.365 1.324 -129579.008368 -128613.824720 286-33-21 89-51-23 10.291

W152-1 -97133.296 1.506 -3231.228 -12.504 -4867.719916 1214550.259541 241-37-40 135-04-19 3.000

W152-2 -97134.721 -34.627 -3233.868 -12.601 111980.626075 1223962.190853 196-41-58 135-04-18 34.664

W152-3 -97167.923 -35.843 -3243.829 -8.539 116267.433112 829672.449988 151-41-58 135-00-00 3.000

W152-4 -97170.564 -5.597 -3242.407 11.277 18149.146266 -1095754.544363 106-41-58 135-00-00 10.288

W152-21 -97173.520 34.336 -3232.552 21.042 -110993.534965 -2044773.473502 16-41-58 90-00-00 38.935

合計 倍面積

面  積

956.942202 -956.942202 100.178

478.4711012 478.4711012



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W152-2

W152-21 -97173.520 -43.075 -3232.552 8.085 139241.188618 -785682.593999 106-41-58 90-00-00 20.122

W251-6 -97179.303 -7.507 -3213.279 25.022 24120.667638 -2431666.580640 106-41-48 179-59-50 6.002

W152-5 -97181.027 0.311 -3207.530 6.815 -998.212845 -662277.474596 27-37-59 100-56-11 2.298

W152-C1 -97178.991 4.358 -3206.464 2.235 -13973.841195 -217210.953805 26-43-40 179-05-41 2.600

W152-C2 -97176.669 4.664 -3205.295 2.299 -14949.818210 -223457.147820 25-45-38 179-01-58 2.600

W152-C3 -97174.327 4.702 -3204.165 2.220 -15066.814905 -215767.751626 24-47-35 179-01-57 2.600

W152-C4 -97171.967 4.739 -3203.074 2.141 -15179.619501 -208017.175783 23-49-33 179-01-58 2.600

W152-C5 -97169.588 4.775 -3202.024 2.060 -15288.209593 -200207.636392 22-51-30 179-01-57 2.600

W152-C6 -97167.192 4.809 -3201.014 1.979 -15392.561843 -192341.378350 21-53-27 179-01-57 2.600

W152-C7 -97164.779 4.841 -3200.045 1.898 -15492.654853 -184420.636471 20-55-25 179-01-58 2.600

W152-C8 -97162.351 4.873 -3199.116 1.816 -15588.468513 -176447.693771 19-57-22 179-01-57 2.600

W152-C9 -97159.907 4.903 -3198.229 1.733 -15679.983024 -168424.823162 18-59-19 179-01-57 2.600

W152-C10 -97157.448 4.931 -3197.383 1.650 -15767.179854 -160354.316585 18-01-17 179-01-58 2.600

W152-C11 -97154.975 4.958 -3196.578 1.567 -15850.040761 -152238.485001 17-03-14 179-01-57 2.600

W152-6 -97152.490 7.052 -3195.816 2.132 -22537.661822 -207176.887500 16-41-58 179-38-44 4.767

W152-7 -97147.923 8.966 -3194.446 -1.006 -28640.858589 97738.281445 331-37-40 134-55-42 5.000

W152-8 -97143.524 11.695 -3196.822 -26.919 -37388.066503 2614996.307560 286-33-21 134-55-41 25.604

W152-22 -97136.228 -29.997 -3221.365 -35.731 96630.096133 3470758.986131 196-41-58 90-08-37 38.935

合計 倍面積

面  積

2197.960372 -2197.960372 131.328

1098.9801861 1098.9801861


